

ASPIRE ICE

Crystal Ice House's ASPIRE Ice program, presented in partnership with Wagon Wheel Figure Skating Club, helps beginning figure skaters make the transition from learn to skate group classes to full U.S. Figure Skating membership.

WHAT IS ASPIRE?

ASPIRE is a program created by U.S. Figure Skating designed to provide additional time on the ice, offer specialized on- and off-ice classes, and teach skaters and families what it means to be a figure skater.

WHAT IS ASPIRE ICE?

Crystal Ice House's **ASPIRE Ice** is a monthly program. **ASPIRE Ice** is all about getting **MORE** out of your skater's training. Specifically:

- MORE access to the ice
- MORE on-ice specialized group instruction
- MORE cross-training to improve athleticism
- MORE education for families and skaters

WHY ASPIRE?

Does your skater ASPIRE to be featured in the Spring Ice Show?

Skaters who remain continuously enrolled in **ASPIRE Ice** from September 2023 through May 2024 may sign up to try out for a small group number in the Ice Show! Plus, ASPIRE membership includes the privilege to test entry level U.S. Figure Skating tests including Pre-Preliminary Skating Skills, a pre-requisite to be an Ice Show featured skater and to enroll in Summer Unlimited Ice specialty classes.

Does your skater ASPIRE to compete?

Freestyle sessions can also be used to work with your private coach (coaching fees not included) to prepare for local competitions! ASPIRE competitors compete on behalf of **Wagon Wheel Aspire**.



QUESTIONS?

Kim Johnson, Skating Director 815-356-8500

kim.johnson@crystalicehouse.com



ASPIRE ICE AT A GLANCE

COST: \$100 /MONTH

- 2 hours freestyle ice per week
- All ASPIRE freestyle sessions
- On-Ice Variety Class Saturday 8:00-8:30 a.m.
- Off-Ice Conditioning Class Saturday 8:45-9:15 a.m.

HOW DO I SIGN UP?

To enroll in **ASPIRE Ice** at the Crystal Ice House, skaters must first register as an **ASPIRE member** of U.S. Figure Skating (QR code below - select **Wagon Wheel ASPIRE** program). Once signed up, members can then register for Crystal Ice House's **ASPIRE Ice** on a monthly basis via our online registration system at www.crystalicehouse.com.



PROUDLY PARTNERING WITH WAGON WHEEL FSC TO SUPPORT ASPIRING FIGURE SKATERS